City of Fife Benchmark verification 2012

Point Ref #
FN-1
FN-2
FN-3
FN-4
FN-5
FN-6
FN-7
FN-8
FN-9
FN-10
FN-11
FN-12
FN-13
FN-14
FN-15
FN-16
FN-17
FN-18
FN-19
FN-20
FN-21
FN-22
FN-23
FN-24

Elev
9.60
8.32
9.96
10.79
10.35
10.52
13.94
16.12
10.89
9.93
10.87
11.97
6.21
9.54
11.10
11.65
8.46
7.15
11.60
10.21
6.96
13.29
14.15
18.81

Short Disc
B/M FN1
SPIKE FN2
SPIKE FN3
X FN4

X FN5

X FN6
B/M FN7
B/M FNS8
X FN9

X FN10
BOLT FN11
X FN12
SPIKE FN13
B/M FN14
SPIKE FN15
X FN16

X FN17
B/M FN18
X FN19

X FN20

X FN21
B/M FN22
X FN23
B/M FN24

Status 5/07/2012

Found
Found
Found
Not found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Not found
Not found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found



City of Fife Benchmark verification 2012

Point Ref #
FS-1
FS-2
FS-3
FS-4
FS-5
FS-6
FS-7
FS-8
FS-9
FS-10
FS-11
FS-12
FS-13
FS-14
FS-15
FS-16
FS-17
FS-18
FS-19
FS-20
FS-21
FS-22
FS-23
FS-24
FS-25
FS-26
FS-27
FS-28
FS-29
FS-30
FS-31
FS-32
FS-33
FS-34
FS-35
FS-36
FS-37
FS-38
FS-39
FS-40
FS-41
FS-42

Elev
8.46
12.12
11.98
13.76
19.14
12.27
17.69
53.58
24.59
13.05
11.84
17.90
19.84
19.96
19.50
18.47
16.83
18.94

22.07
26.51
26.34
18.35
26.07
16.84

12.00
12.44
21.42
22.31
23.12
31.23
32.68
34.57
31.58
29.63
28.37
29.09
29.10
27.43
21.37
22.86

Short Disc
SPIKE FS1
X FS2

R/B FS3
SPIKE FS4
B/M FS5
X FS6
SPIKE FS7
X FS8
SPIKE FS9
SPIKE FS10
X FS11
SPIKE FS12
SPIKE FS13
X FS14
B/M FS15
X FS16

X FS17
ROD FS18

B/M FS20
XFS21
PK FS22
X FS23
X FS24
B/M FS25

B/M FS27
X FS28

X FS29

X FS30
B/M FS31
B/M FS32
SPIKE FS33
SPIKE FS34
B/M FS35
B/M FS36
PIPE FS37
B/M FS38
B/M FS39
B/M FS40
SPIKE FS41
BOLT FS42

Status 5/07/2012
Not found
Found
Found
Found
Not found
Found
Found
Not found
Not found
Found
Not found
Found
Not found
Not found
Found
Not found
Not found
Found
NONE
Found
Found
Not found
Found
Found
Found
NONE
Not found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Found
Not found
Not found
Found
Not found
Found
Not found
Not found
Found
Not found



