City of Fife Benchmark verification 2012

, -			
Point Ref#	Elev	Short Disc	Status 5/07/2012
FN-1	9.60	B/M FN1	Found
FN-2	8.32	SPIKE FN2	Found
FN-3	9.96	SPIKE FN3	Found
FN-4	10.79	X FN4	Not found
FN-5	10.35	X FN5	Found
FN-6	10.52	X FN6	Found
FN-7	13.94	B/M FN7	Found
FN-8	16.12	B/M FN8	Found
FN-9	10.89	X FN9	Found
FN-10	9.93	X FN10	Found
FN-11	10.87	BOLT FN11	Found
FN-12	11.97	X FN12	Found
FN-13	6.21	SPIKE FN13	Found
FN-14	9.54	B/M FN14	Found
FN-15	11.10	SPIKE FN15	Found
FN-16	11.65	X FN16	Found
FN-17	8.46	X FN17	Found
FN-18	7.15	B/M FN18	Not found
FN-19	11.60	X FN19	Not found
FN-20	10.21	X FN20	Found
FN-21	6.96	X FN21	Found
FN-22	13.29	B/M FN22	Found
FN-23	14.15	X FN23	Found
FN-24	18.81	B/M FN24	Found

City of Fife Benchmark verification 2012

Point Ref #	Elev	Short Disc	Status 5/07/2012
FS-1	8.46	SPIKE FS1	Not found
FS-2	12.12	X FS2	Found
FS-3	11.98	R/B FS3	Found
FS-4	13.76	SPIKE FS4	Found
FS-5	19.14	B/M FS5	Not found
FS-6	12.27	X FS6	Found
FS-7	17.69	SPIKE FS7	Found
FS-8	53.58	X FS8	Not found
FS-9	24.59	SPIKE FS9	Not found
FS-10	13.05	SPIKE FS10	Found
FS-11	11.84	X FS11	Not found
FS-12	17.90	SPIKE FS12	Found
FS-13	19.84	SPIKE FS13	Not found
FS-14	19.96	X FS14	Not found
FS-15	19.50	B/M FS15	Found
FS-16	18.47	X FS16	Not found
FS-17	16.83	X FS17	Not found
FS-18	18.94	ROD FS18	Found
FS-19			NONE
FS-20	22.07	B/M FS20	Found
FS-21	26.51	X FS21	Found
FS-22	26.34	PK FS22	Not found
FS-23	18.35	X FS23	Found
FS-24	26.07	X FS24	Found
FS-25	16.84	B/M FS25	Found
FS-26			NONE
FS-27	12.00	B/M FS27	Not found
FS-28	12.44	X FS28	Found
FS-29	21.42	X FS29	Found
FS-30	22.31	X FS30	Found
FS-31	23.12	B/M FS31	Found
FS-32	31.23	B/M FS32	Found
FS-33	32.68	SPIKE FS33	Found
FS-34	34.57	SPIKE FS34	Not found
FS-35	31.58	•	Not found
FS-36	29.63	B/M FS36	Found
FS-37	28.37	PIPE FS37	Not found
FS-38	29.09	B/M FS38	Found
FS-39	29.10	B/M FS39	Not found
FS-40	27.43	•	Not found
FS-41	21.37	SPIKE FS41	Found
FS-42	22.86	BOLT FS42	Not found